	10-03-20	001	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
Docket No. 267/214 To the Honorable Communication of the Hono	1018641 missioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	82	documents or capy thereof
Name of conveying		Name and address of re	
Eugene Dantsker, Christoph D. Karp, Marci Pezzuto,		2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Nanostream, Inc.	
Steven E. Hobbs,			3.
☐ Yes ☒ No	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	5₩
3. Nature of conveyar	<i>_</i>	City:	
Assignment	∐ Merger		011
Security Agree	ement	Street Address: 580 Sierra M	ladre Villa
Other		City: Pasadena	State: California Zip: 91107
Execution Date: Se	eptember 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No
	r(s) or patent number(s): s being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the appl	lication is: September 25, 2001
A. Patent Application	No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:	
09/96	7.47 ()	attached? Yes No	
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J.	<u>Wisę</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: L	yon & Lyon LLP		
633 West Fifth Street		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is	
_	Suite 4700	required	
L	os Angeles, CA 90071		
		8. Deposit Account Number	er:
		SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and sign	nature:		
To the best of my k original document.	nowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Thurst 7c. J	trufor	Date: September 25, 2001	
Vincent K. Gustafson, I	Reg. No. 46,182		
77/1001 PLOKE - 1000-0:	1 0 1982/03 Total number of page	s including cover sheet: 3	
C:381	46.07 (F	····	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp. 4/94)		
		LALL	
Mail da sussante 4-		ach this portion	
iviali documents to	be recorded with required cover sheet in		
		ent and Trademark Office	
	Box A	ssignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

Eugene Dantsker, 111 East Highland Avenue #C, Sierra Madre, CA 91024

Christoph D. Karp, 335 South Grand Oaks Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91107

Marci Pezzuto, 491 Athens Street, Altadena, CA 91001

Steven E. Hobbs, 22835 Sherman Way, West Hills, CA 91307

Paren P. Patel, 410 South Euclid Avenue, Apt. 3, Pasadena, CA 91101

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FLOW CONTROL IN MULTI-STREAM MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES has been executed and

\boxtimes	is filed herewith;	
	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on;	and

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanostream, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 2275 East Foothill Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91107, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; and

Agree that Nanostream, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0263

Patent Lyon & Lyon LLP Docket 267/214

applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

EUGENE DANTSKER
E. Jantshr
Date: 9/24/01
CHRISTOPH D. KARP
Cl G Date: $9/24/01$
MARCI PEZZUTO Marci Pezzuto Date: 9/24/01
Date: 9/24/01
Date: 9/34/01
Date: 9/34/01
PAREN P. PATEL
(1000 CT 0 1411

Page 2 of 2

Nanostream Docket NS-117

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0264